OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERE OAKLAND

## CITY OF OAKLAND



## 2012 APR 18 PM 5: 19

ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney Barbara J. Parker City Attorney (510) 238-3601 FAX: (510) 238-6500 TDD: (510) 839-6451

May 1, 2012

## HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL

Oakland, California

President Reid and Members of the City Council:

Subject:

Melanie Harris-Crenshaw v. City of Oakland

Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG10552738

Our Matter No. 27728 (Auto Accident - Police Department)

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and requests your approval of a resolution authorizing compromise and settlement of the above-entitled action for the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$10,000), payable to Melanie Harris-Crenshaw.

This action arises out of a motor vehicle accident on February 22, 2009 which, it is alleged, was caused by the negligent driving of a City employee. Settlement of this matter is recommended to avoid the risk of a more adverse jury verdict. This was not a closed session item.

Respectfully submitted,

BAR**B**ARA'J. PARKER

City Attorney

Attorney assigned: Carolyn O. Tsai

Doc. No.: 921705

Approved as to Form and Legality

## OFFICE OF OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

	OAKLAHO			
	2012 APRESOLIUM TON SUC	)	C.M.S.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			COT:ljg
TO COM CRENSH SUPERIO 27728, IN	TION AUTHORIZING IPROMISE AND SETT AW v. CITY OF OA OR COURT CASE NO. I THE AMOUNT OF TE 0). (AUTO ACCIDENT	rle the case Akland, et al RG10552738, city N thousand do	OF MELANIE H, ALAMEDA CO / ATTORNEY'S FI OLLARS AND NO	ARRIS- DUNTY LE NO.
	REAS, on February 22, 200 was struck by an Oakland F			an
	REAS, Plaintiff Melanie Halinier Halinier Halinier in the accident, and		iled a lawsuit alleging	that she
	REAS, the City of Oaklan in this Resolution, withous terefore, be it			
Melanie Harris-C RG10552738, C	LVED: that the City Attorn Crenshaw v. City of Oaklan City Attorney File No. 2772 Cayable to Melanie Harris-C	nd, Alameda County States, for the sum of Ten	Superior Court Case I	No.
	THER RESOLVED: that teps as may be necessary to	<del>-</del>		nd directed to
	THER RESOLVED: the ble to Melanie Harris-Crer		Thousand Dollars a	nd No Cents
COUNCIL, OAKI	AND, CALIFORNIA,		, 2012	2
ASSED BY THE F	OLLOWING VOTE:			
YES- BROOKS, D PRESIDENT	E LA FUENTE, KAPLAN REID	I, KERNIGH <b>AN</b> , N <i>A</i>	ADEL, SCH <b>AA</b> F, BR	UNNER, and
OES-				
BSENT-				
BSTENTION-		ATTEST:		

LATONDA SIMMONS
City Clerk and Clerk of the
Council of the City of Oakland, California